DHS and STARS Information



K-Prep Learning Center is licensed annually by the Pennsylvania Department of Human Services. The PA state regulations that all childcare centers must adhere to can be found at

http://www.dhs.pa.gov/. A paper copy is also available for review at K-Prep. In addition to a yearly inspection, there may be unscheduled inspections throughout the year. A current inspection certificate is posted in the Family Resource Center, and families may contact DHS for any further reports. The MPI number that distinguishes K-Prep Learning Center is 101626910-0001.

Keystone STARS

 $\underline{\mathbf{S}}$ tandards $\sim \underline{\mathbf{T}}$ raining $\sim \underline{\mathbf{A}}$ ssistance $\sim \underline{\mathbf{R}}$ esources $\sim \underline{\mathbf{S}}$ upport

Keystone STARS is an initiative of the Office of Child Development and Early Learning (OCDEL) to improve, support, and recognize the continuous quality improvement efforts of early learning programs in Pennsylvania.

K-Prep joined Keystone STARS in Spring of 2014. Through the program, K-Prep has continued to offer quality care by utilizing the many resources available. With STARS, K-Prep is able to offer better training for staff, engage in Technical Assistance in a variety of areas, purchase quality learning resources for students and connect with other childcare centers for the overall goal of quality childcare in Pennsylvania.

For more information about Keystone STARS, visit www.papromiseforchildren.com.

